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H:\Pesto 182\182.004 1 Br, Loft, Duplex\CD 182.004 314 Pesto Duplex - 42 Riverside Lane.layout

12'-0"

Model GPL
DOOR SCHEDULE
NUMBER [OTY FLOOR |SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT |TYPE COMMENTS
Opt Deck D01 1 1 2068 RIN [24" 80" HINGED
D02 1 1 2068 LIN 24" 80" HINGED
/ J 5 D03 1 1 2468 LIN _[28" 80" HINGED
Verify Size and location of Deck oo D04 1 1 2468 RIN 28" 80" HINGED 108
| — D05 1 1 2868 L EX [32" 80" HINGED Outside frame in. 30%:x55
] 140" 260" D06 1 1 2868 LIN 32 80" [HINGED Rough opening n | 3vxsss
m ] ?Ii];]ﬂl]]] z.D D07 1 1 2868 REX [32 " 80 HINGED Daylight area glass) in. 233/ %454
M ™ N 11-8 3/4" 883 % 1 gggg EllE';l( gé . gg . H:NSEB Ventilation area (opening) sq. ft. 11.34
— 11-10" 6'-0" 4'-6 3/4" 15-5 1/4" " " e . 5600
] I || ) D10 1 1 3068 LIN_[36" 80" HINGED R g L -
005-2868 D11 2 1 3068 R EX |36 " 80" HINGED — '
& u: I offe 1| - ! D12 1 1 3068 RIN_[36" 80 " HINGED . .
Conform to all code requirements, ' D14-6068 _— — — 5 D13 1 1 6068 L EX_ |72 " 80" SLIDER Skyllghts not shown on window
NOTE TO HOMEOWNER: | including but not limited to: N | O . | 3 D14 1 1 6068 R EX |72 " 80" SLIDER
Tfhese construction plans ARE_I\:]OT a part > —— === _— N 8 D15 > 1 9080 R 108 " 96 " GARAGE SChedU Ie . MOdeI G P L used
114 1/4" 120" O S e riih Your 1 - Provide board at wall ) — - ini Ly D16 4 2 2868 LIN_[32" 80" HINGED
builder, unless your P&S agreement € gypsum board at walls o == Kitchen / Dining }_ —in = . . .
specifies that they are. Your P&S and it's and/or ceilings per code for Pwdr Division between Kit & 223 5q ft ~ D17 4 2 2868 RIN |32" 80 " HINGED from 'Velux' or eqU|Va|ent
attachments (like the builder's specifications separation of garage from living 27 sq ft o bi o= D18 2 2 4068 IN 48 " 80" DOUBLE HINGED
or a review set of this design) describes areas Dine is ar itrary. _S_ee GC . . | o D19 2 2 5468 64" 80" 4 DR. BIFOLD
what you and your builder agreed the builder | . ’ for flooring quantities. Confirm cabinet placement | ® Do1 > 5 11026 LIN 122~ 30" HINGED
would build for you. We here at Artform o . . Center Window on Sink ° B -
: 7 =]
Obt Deck Home Plans do not have the authority to RN 2- I?rowde fire rated and/or self ) = =| | N\ WINDOW SCHEDULE
p obligate your builder to provide you with H closing doors pe;‘r.COde for separation 9 At kitch " n 1 o ; NUMBER |OTY [WIDTH |HEIGHT [R/O EGRESS [TEMPERED |DESCRIPTION CODE MANUFACTURER|COMMENTS
) amenities like fireplaces and spa tubs. The of garage from living areas. 3 t kitchens, always | optional Island ! 2 i g "Wol 1 2 1233/4" 148" 24 14°X48 172 | — _ |DOUBLE HUNG — - —
5 Verify Size and location of Deck contract between you and your builder | Up—>| ® double check clearance puonal Islan : W02 > o4 A A 12" X024 1/2" AWNING
= governs. (%] I d backsplash L 1 A
o 1 ! 3 - Protect duct and other = to selected backsplas -——— - . W03 4 [353/4" [60" 36 1/4"X60 1/2" DOUBLE HUNG
. . penetrations per code for separation = & . . 5 1/2" W04 6 [353/4" 60" 36 1/4"X60 1/2"_|YES DOUBLE HUNG
40-0 S of garage from living areas. i Door trim and size to be B 2-1" = W05 2 |403/4" [4013/16 " [41 1/4"X41 5/16" DBL CASEMENT-LHL/RHR
26-0" o 140" ) adapted to post location = = W06 2 |73 36" 73 1/2"X36 1/2" [YES LEFT SLIDING
an " an s e g " n Number of risers may vary with . . e o o
e S | | & G sabcevaton: Coriom 3 Sz X3z P posta su alnment \ ;
‘ ‘ D07 bges A to all code requirements D06-2868 | O P P \ i
“ = [ R ) h @ = 3 8784 == S
i D13-6068 | .- 4084 —===00t Ee=—=—== " ©
& — — O B S e Garage Trimmed Opening w/Half Wall N Dear Code Officer
‘—' R - — i i i S o .
S - — | — —m— === — — J E'I;/igsclc[))r'] bgtween 3 Egﬁrsssfzté? between units to be 1 % ’§ 313 sqft #-0 1/4"==1*-10" 5-1 3/4° “——Dark s%lfj:é\%es(r%icates M These are predesigned home plans, designed to bring good design and
< io ' Kitchen / Dining == it & Dine 1S 6 e |\ _ Down — \ ; A ; construction drawings to people at more affordable prices and faster
5 | 223 sqft ?;rglﬁ‘rc?rr}/l.oosr%e Pwdr Bearing wall system U305 continuous r é = 7 Post dimensions Post in Wall B Door & Window Notes time frames than traditional architecture. Where traditional "internet”
(P22 , . - 9 27 sq ft to roof. If double wall is desired for | @ 2 | 2 — 1. Rated Doors: Provide fire rated and/or self-closing doors where required by local codes or local authorities home plans disclaim all responsibililty, we split responsbility between us
® | Confirm cabinet placement quantities. sound purposes, as shown, construct g2 Trimmed openings are not on door g (Artform) and the owner. We encourge the future homeowners to use a
. 0 o |l Center Window on Sink D04-246 cach wall on thé flat to acr;ieve > | 85 | schedule, and sizes are approximate. 0 2. Trimmed Openings: Trimmed openings not shown on schedule. See Plan. quality builder who can assist them with this. They are responsible for
] ==t | L = correct avbsum fastenin & 52 Adjust to fit trim and/or balance trim T = — i ) ] ) ) N thermal and moisture decisions and for meeting coding in ways that a
; [ ‘1 At kitchens, always s %9 9yp 9 - | 23 | - with exposed wall. 58 ] 3. Wmdovy Tempering: _Prowde tempered er_ldows vvht_ere required by local code_s or local authon_‘ues. quality builder should know. We are responsible for things that are
= ; Z I Optional Island || double check clearance I3 3 Hall S <lu for construction only at: | 8 5 ' — Q *5_% Q Tempering column provided here for convenience. Windows have not been reviewed for tempering directly related to the design and/or that a quality builder couldn't
: I I to selected backsplash © 9 29sqft S p 42 Riverside Lane. Greenland. N == STAIRS: 3-5" 0 Livin Co ® requirements. reasonably figure out on their own - specifically the following IRC 2009
- - ™ a S\ ' ' | 53 14 Equal Risers @ 7 11/16" +/- 9 V indicates Verify size of | /V N ' . ) . ) ) . code sections:
_ _ | 20 40" A by or for Leonard Schwab | g s 12 Treads @ 10" each, as A 245 sq ft appliance o fixture and adjust v 4.Window RO’s: 1/4" or 1/2" on each of 4 sides allowed for window RO's, typical. Review framing size vs RO
2 Door trim and size to'be | T4 o &= measured nose to nose framing to suit. Symbol typical L size. Adjust per manufacturer's requirements and/or builder preference. 1 - Room sizes (Section R304)
i 8 adapted to post location . o © Number of risers ma " | L8 1 landing ' ) _ ] o , ] , ] i 2 - Ceiling Height (Section R305)
g & . §| Q vary with Garade slal))/ . § % £ Y ] _‘ Note: Where doors are not Window 5. Egress Wl_ndows. Prowde minimum one QOor or window meeting egress requirements in baser_nen_t, in 3 - Floor space & ceiling height at Toilet, Bath and Shower Spaces
l B — 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" PSL Post,or 6"x6" -alignment Ny Y yw g 32 . roe | o N . . © each sleeping room, in each potential sleeping room, and other locations required by local code, in sizes (Section R307)
5 1/2 a) . ; . o D08-286 elevation - Conformto all © o D15-9080 = dimensioned, common sense & head (frame) : : ;
1" over post below supercedes dimensions ™ = } S o S o Up raphic placement qovern f subfl 1SS required by local code. Note that casement windows coded by manufacturer as meeting IRC 2006 egress 4 - Hallway widths (Section R311.6)
5 e|~— _ _ _ a) code requirements =5 N i . ™ graphic p 9 ' off subfioor requirements typically need to be ordered with specific hardware. 5 - Door types & sizes (Section R311.2)
] | | E=————18784—"——710 4084 [ D9 I Shear required at far left and far right of N N X .
© = Tri d0 - /Half Wall = c < Garaae front wall - See Shear Sheet | D09-3068 W03 @ 84.75 W03 @ 84.75", . ] . . . 6 - Floor space in front of doors (Section R311.3)
N rimmed Opening w/Half Wa Sz g % 6.Basement Windows: Add basement windows as required to meet state or local code requirements, 7 - Stair width - The stairs in our designs will be a minimum of 36" wide
9'-11 3/4" 5'-7 3/4"|—x1'-10" 4'-0 1/4" Garage E -% ‘ j including but not limited to egress and light/ventilation. measured wall surface to wall surface, allowing compliance with
Dark square indicates \ Down| | 313 sqft o< " " . ) . . . . R311.7.1 with installation of correct handrail.
Post ianaII Post dimensions U 3 5.l s L | 6-11" 6-5 1/2" 6-6 1/2" ! 6-6 1/2" 4.3 3/4" 2-1 3/4 7. Slkyllghts. Skylights are not shown on this schedule, but may be required. Consult builder and/or see floor 8 - Stairway headroom (Section R311.7.2)
T = 14'-0" 26'-0" plan. 9 - Stair treads and risers (Section R311.7.4)
L=
- . . o] ) . . .
i Vindicates Verify size of . | S5 | : / 8. Minimum window sill height: IRC 2006 and later requires that upper floor window sills be 24" from floor. 12 ) E?T?:r'"gigor;st;”‘fﬁrﬁi&f’g?ﬁfg;ﬁgﬂ 31011 R310.12
g appliance or fixture and adjust Living Ry | = 2 | 5 Chase and Fireplace | Where 60" high windows are used, install with window heads @ 84 1/2" or more. 531013 g g g310 1p4 c Cwind o AT TS
q s framing to suit. Symbol typical © — . L5 N dimensions supercedes o an -1.4). Casement windows may reqire
0= 244 sq ft ,—STAIRS: 2 | I o manufacturer's emergency escape window hardware.
z = S . . z = 14 Equal Risers @ 7 11/16" +/- § . 12 - Structural Floor Framing (Section R502.3) Where dimensional
g 53 Trimmed openings are noton d(_)or g /\I yd 12 Treads @ 10" each, as g 5 | Fl rSt Fl O O r Pl an |t0 be bedroom lumber is shown, framing members will be sized according to this
— 83 schedule, and sizes are approximate. — 3-5" measured nose to nose S o | section of the code. Where engineered wood products are shown,
Co Adjust to fit trim and/or balance trim with 1 landing ns | 1. 0 1 2 3 4 those framing members will be size according to the manufacturer's
i exposed wall. A I | 40-0" tables for loads and spans, or sizes will have been calculating using
| | | / 1'-4" ) 1'-4" manufacturer's published materials properties.
Note: Where doors are not | | 14'-0" 23'-4" 13 - Roof Framing has been designed for 50 psf ground snow load,
o Window head dimensioned, common sense & N D15-9080 L - Shed Dormer - unless noted otherwise on the structural sheets.
© raphic placement govern. S = - 1 qn e 14 - See structural sheets for additional notes.
g (frame) off subfloor grapnic p g /\ Up o | l L l 1-4 6-11 1/4" 24" 422 34" — N 3.1 3/4" ——— 4.8 1/4" 1-4
" ™ c ; ; he builder can and should add information to this set, such as
W03 @ 84.75 " \J < Shear required at far left and far right of I T :
@ W03 @ 84.75 | [D11-3068\ | N Garage f?ont wall - See Shear Sheget 7 §“ IEI Eli ﬂ = /| Rescheck, a hand markup of our generic thermal and moisture section,
E L Ito be besroom B D == = - T T . additional information about doors and windows (such as fire rating,
‘ | W01 @ 84.75 @ W04 @ 84.75" W04 @ 84.75 S tempering, etc), foundation drops relative to site grading, and
" " I5e) _t . f .
2'-1 3/4 4.3 3/4" 6-6 1/2" | 6-6 1/2" | 6-5 1/2" 6-11" | 71 M Bath N :’ N sometlmes their chosen methqd of basemen_t_egre;s. The;e drawings
-/ ] = ~ i — are not intended to be used without that additional information.
, . 5 ~ Window head (frame) off
\ 26'-0 140" ————— e N ®) o 2 51 sq ft ) sub-floor
40'-0 Knee wall must i Q —_—————————— =T Where a construction address is shown on the drawings, it is for
——Chase and Fireplace | be set so the | egress | = I M Bdrm copyright control only. We have not inspected the site, adapted the
dimensions supercedes f | egress skyligh | skylight | N i :] | 153 sq ft design to state specific laws (except where it says so in the drawings)
: sill is less th — o L oLl or site or region specific climate conditions. Homeowner and/or Builder
Q@ 44" off of t L | :'5\1 shall be responsible for thermal and moisture control strategies,
S finish flo 4 Clos = F Ldry . materials choices and compliance with applicable laws and ordinances.
! 9 sqft ol Opt s?zlack Ldry N
T . ! Dry is always on right " : : P Please do feel free to call us with any questions. We can and do
) D18-4068 & /@ . ; , N—V indicates Verify size of o _ 3
1'-4" 7 — appliance or fixture and adiust N update our drawings and standard notes to address specific concerns,
m 23-4" Unfinished Atti z hi PPl . I o especially in jurisdictions where our clients will be building again.
nfinished Attic = ] 4 2} D19-5468 E framing to suit. Symbol typical
. . - > 217 sq ft ' " . "
1 - Exterior walls 2x6 wood stud @ 16" oc. Provide Shed Dormer q 9#5 -11/2 == 7 -2I1/4 > Dark sauare Dear Everybody,
Wall Tvpes insulation & vapor balr'rler conforming to state or Io?al codes. 1-4 4-8 1/4" — N 31 3/4" % 42 3/4" — N 4".3 3/4" — 14'-0" N ™ S | A | § indicateqs With these drawings a copyright license is granted for a single
yp Interior shea’_[hlng 1/2 gypsum_board: Provide 1/2 exterior - ~ | | R Post in Wall construction only at 42 Riverside Lane, Greenland, NH by or for
Exterior walls 2x6 wood stud rated sheathing, house wrap with drainage plane and siding. = o = E— T = S a L N H ostinwa Leonard Schwab. This is a License to Build, and does not include a
Interior walls 2x4 wood stud, unless noted otherwise Provide step flashing at walls adjacent to roof planes. 1 — u = = | b Fire separation between units to be & 1 - - = _ _ % |License to Modify, except as required to conform to building code or
, . " S W04 @ 84.75" W04 @ 84.75" o) W01 @ 84.75" 1 hour per code. L - D17-2868 o | fulfill builder's/owners responsibilities.
Wall Kevs 2 - Interior walls 2x4 wood stud @ 16" oc, unless noted N Q | Down ~
ywall REYyS otherwise. N . N M Bath Bearing wall system U305 z . ) Permissable uses of these drawings:
@ o wood studs o the flat . . — \Slzltr)]?rc))v(\)/rhead (frame) off g 51 sq ft =c|> WV_ B T T — — — — T continuous to roof. If double wall is S @ F '§| - All activities associated with construction at the listed address.
3- Rool - soe srucural for rater szes. Provde o8 & - T TKnee vl must desied for sound purposes, as s S || e orprelmnen dscissons wih conng o code ol
@ 2x3 wood stud wall, 16" oc exterior rated roof sheathing 15# roofing felt, ice & water M Bdrm - o | | be set so the shown, construct each wall on the ~ - . o Plans - just use the Contact form on the web site -
shield at eaves and valleys, aluminum drip edge and i N | egress |egress skylights flat to achieve correct gypsum eiling break line - M Clos = http://Aww.artformhomeplans.com/contact.a5w
@ 2x6 wood stud wall, 16" oc asphalt shingles or metal roofing. Structure not calculated 153 sq ft L, skylight | sill is less than fastening 2 2 changes from sloped to flat 94 sq ft 2
. to support slate or tile. Flash all penetrations. Provide _ 44" off of the o) ' =1 Not Permitted:
Note: 2x4 wood stud wall, 16" oc unless otherwise noted cricket at any added chimneys. /| & - _J finish floor N ) 50" K " © - Application for any permits or other approvals for construction at
Kev Notes 2 N Opt stack Ldry Clos ; ’ A - Optional 5 'g ieelvai 1 g) propertieg othert‘han the listed _address, including but not limited to
REy NOoles 4 - Provide roof and/or ceiling insulation per code. Provide S V indicates Verify size of - <ol o &l I E— 3-5 L S ) f&”:émgg‘t’ig;]z;”tﬁg'b;?s?szrggg%”’ or design review.
30" x 22" Minimum Attic Access soffit and ridge vents where required for insulation strategy. = appliance or fixture and adjust § Dry is always on right . (D18-4068 Sk L Study / Loft % '
Panel - Insulated (RO 34" x 26") (Verify with code officer - closed cell spray foam or dense- > framing to suit. Symbol typical — N M. 142 sq ft 2 Use of these drawings outside these parameters is a violation of federal
pack cellulose installed at rafters and filling ridge and eaves — g 5 3-5" Wall Height S copyright law, punishable by both civil action and criminal prosecution. It's
; ; ; generally contra-indicates venting, batt insulation always ' " ! - T - all heig Lo also stealing or enabling theft, which doesn't suddenly become less bad
A Field locate for plumbing or mechanical reqires venting). Sark 5-11/2 dguz g 7 o - Note: Where doors are not just because it's "intellectual property”. Making changes, even significant
ark square 0 , " di i d & changes, does not change this. Under copyright law, that's "derivative
s N L 4'-6 1/2 imensioned, common sense € _ . v, the _

& Verify size of fixture or appliance 5 - Provide smoke detectors where shown, where required |Fr)1d|ca_tesw i & £ graphic placement govern. (6) ‘é"roe”;zri'ng‘ii“ ;J'i't'e”;ggs‘i’g‘l;"i":[ﬁ'eicgewﬁoitr'! spent gye’:'}‘:'bcgg;ggz s

Adjust dimensions to accommodate by code and where required by local authorities. ostin Wa a /E'r ] N Slooning!
. . . E:) T N z = " ;

A Snug - Door or Window trim will be snug 6 - Provide fire resistive materials where required by code, © D16-2868 Unfinished Attic l g z W04 @ 84.75 0 We can provide drawings suitable for use in obtaining design or zoning
and may need to be cut down including but not limited to, firestopping at penetrations, 1/2" N Down__| ] 216 sq ft L L = = N approvals without incurring the expense of a full set of construction
Center - Place door or window centered drywall on walls and 5/8" drywall on ceilings to separate : - & for construction only at: H—J—H ﬂéaeW;T?;sﬁﬁgﬁgtc”;sfg-more information. We want to allow reasonable

Ry = . . s - . , " . , " , just not have our work stolen.
on wall garage _(Where garage present in design) from dwell_lng, and 3 S 42 Riverside Lane, Greenlandsm 14'-0 13'-0 ~ 3-01/2 4'-4 5-7 1/2
separation of dwellings (where more than one dwelling [ — i - - -
i i E&?gfogél:]dv\%g’gxcélr‘;il dmull — adapt to present in design), and protection of flammable insulation in ing break | ~ by or-for LLeonard-Schwatk 40-0" 26-0 Your use.bcljlft)tlhese d'J_avw;gsu%onstlgjteds ?f?cce"ptarlﬁe ?.f t
C o e . materials. - Ceiling break line - - responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer” on the firs
Object is to have some “bite” for curtain 2 changes from sloped to flat 2 2 ) page of these drawings, and on our web site:
hardware and exterior aesthetics. 7 - Confirm bottom of window opening relative to frame. 2 7 = http:/Aww.artformhomeplans.com/fine_print.php
Adjust head heights as required to conform to IRC 2009 ® Studyv / Loft 3'-5" Optional 5'-0" knee wall S d | I
Smoke Detector R612.2, or provide code approved guards. N M Clos 14gsq ft P I T — — — — — — L SeC on F oor P an If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
_ _ _ _ . = I s ] 1 0 1 2 3 4 contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall W|th|n-our
Carbon Monoxide Detector 8 - Compliance with code requirements for rooms size and 3 94 sqft scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
clearancess, (hallway widths, room sizes, etc) assume 1/2 o ) affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
drylyvall ogé/yalls and 1/2" ciljryfwall on 3|/4'('j_sﬁtrapp|ng on o 3'-8" Wall Height Note: Where doors are not 4-6 1/2" o | as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.

Dimensions ceilings. Adjust as required if materials differ. [ dimensioned. common sense & o

- . i . . . . graphic placement govern.

Dimensons e o faceof s unessroredaerise, . Same wndovs mustoe niled it s s ent Artform Home Plans

Closets are 24" clear inside, unless dimensioned otherwise. 9 g . op - | -

clearance at kitchen counters, to meet code sill height or to N AFHP Design # 182.004
clear roofs. Where approx 84" head height is called for, N W04 @ 84.75" o ©° © 2008-2012 Wendy Welton 603.431.9559
Square Footages Ip?étatl:l ﬁi(tlé)hh:;c;j:rr tight to double top plate, frame window : I = (I\/I (I\/I Pesto Dup|ex
1. Sq ft numbers are interior to room for use in calculating g ' H—\l—“' ] 4ZGRiver|sidde IL\laIEe 1
finishes. . 10-Shear is only called out where Continuous Portal Frame 5-7 1/2" 4'-4" 3-0 1/2" =% 14'-0" — reeianc, 2 , .
2. Cabinets and fixtures not subtracted. ill ot suffice. See Section R602.10 4 (P 173 - 179) of 1/4"=1'-0" unless noted otherwise / Print @ 1:1 Issued for:
3. Add for doorways when floor finishes run through. ;’;’]'e PROCSEIO(I)Cge. ee section .10.4 (Pages -179) 0 PDF created on: 6/21/2012, drawn by ACJ Construction
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STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES: Four)datlon Cpntractor Check |._ISt . . .
Confirm or review the following prior to forming & pouring foundation

1. ALL DESIGN, MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP AND DETAILS Initials Date Checked
SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2009
EDITION OF "THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE." ¥ 5-0" . 5-0" o 12'-8 3/4" Confirmed soil bearing

DESIGN LOADS Checked w/GC for added foundation steps to suit grade

Confirm sill plate thickness (foundation bolts to extend through all)

GROUND SNOW LOAD = SEE FRAMING PLANS

() (o) (o)
BASIC WIND SPEED =90 MPH N —~

N~ Confirmed garage door size

Precast Bell or Poured Footings @ Porch-24" Base |s|ider Checked w/GC for added basement windows

FOUNDATION NOTES . . .
Verify Size and location of Deck Checked w/GC for added basement man doors

1. NO FOOTINGS SHALL BE POURED ON LOOSE OR

UNSUITABLE SOILS, IN WATER OR ON FROZEN GROUND. Confirmed sizes & locations mech/plbg penetrations

2. ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS TO CONFORM TO APPLICABLE
CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR FROST PROTECTION. 14'-2 3/4"

40'-2 3/4" / Confirmed sizes and locations of beams w/GC, added or adjusted beam pockets

Confirmed location and installed electrical service grounding - See GC for location

-|
=
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I

]
T 34 3/4" —<—3-3 1/4" —\
|

3. ALLOWABLE PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY USED IN
DESIGN OF THE FOUNDATIONS: 2000 PSF.

————————————— T rE_________;__;_____VVOG@80.25"___|

Perimeter Footing Basement egress required
egress window shown can be
via optional door, or bulkhead

4. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF AT LEAST 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. 5.0" % 5.0" 17'-5"

NOTCH BEAM FOR MUDSILL IF REQUIRED.
(max. notch equals 1/4 depth of beam)

1/2" AIR SPACE
% ¥

BEAM
= VAPOR BARRIER
= /— SHIMS TO LEVEL BEAM

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY SUPPORTS
AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT HORIZONTAL MOVEMENT OR

VERTICAL SETTLEMENT WHICH WILL ENDANGER —~ —~ ~
ADJACENT STRUCTURES, STREETS OR UTILITIES. \.j \.j \l/

for construction only at|

. . Unfinished Basement Local building or energy codes
42 Riverside Lane, Greerp a o 4

I
I
I
I
IId’ NH 608 sq ft may require insulation at

by or for Leonard Scpw a|b basement walls and/or slab. GC
I
I
I
I
]
|

12'-0"

i
6. BACKFILL SHALL NOT BE PLACED AGAINST FOUNDATION Precast Bell or Poured Footings @ Porch-24" Base §
WALL UNTIL FLOOR SYSTEM IS IN PLACE OR THE |Slider o _ 2
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE ADEQUATELY BRACED AT THE Verify Size and location of Deck _ )
TOP OF THE WALL. (m) (m) )(
<
®
N~
™

12'-10 1/4"

should consult local officials.

Post: 3 1/2" od concrete
filled pipe post, typ @
basement. Provide solid
blocking in floor

(
(

7. FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE SHALL CONSIST OF A Fill Under Garage
MINIMUM OF 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS AT 32" O.C., 9"

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT IN CONCRETE. PROVIDE 5-0" % 21'-0"
SUFFICIENT BOLT LENGTH FOR BOLTING TO SILL WITH

WASHER AND NUT.
WOOD FRAMING NOTES

— S S— S— S— ) S—

N 3" MIN
BEARING
SURFACE FOR

A X WOOD BEAM

FOUNDATION WALL

Beam Pocket

Scale 1/2"=1'-0"

4'-0 1/4" 1'-10" 5'-7 3/4" 9'-11 3/4" ——MM
[V'fBeam Pocket |_ T _| I_-& _| |__
! 11 ® | | ® | |
L 1 L 1 L 1

24"x 24"x 12" Footing with 3#4 F
Guards required, GC E.W. Bott., typical, unless noted
option Walls or Railings otherwise

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

permitted handrail height and below the
required headroom height. Handrails shall
not project more than 4.5" on either side of
the stairway and the minimum clear width
of the stairway at and below the handrail
height, including treads and landings, shall

" “wos@so2s*

Basement egress required
egress window shown can be
via optional door, or bulkhead

1. ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A
GRADE MARK OR CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION BY A
RECOGNIZED INSPECTION AGENCY.

l_
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| |
| |
| |
I R311.7.1 - Stairways shall not be less than I
I 36" in clear width at all points above the I
7 I
| |
| |
| |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

2. STRUCTURAL WOOD SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR
(SPF) #2 OR BETTER OR EQUIVALENT HAVING THE
FOLLOWING MINIMUM STRENGTH PROPERTIES:

10" Fnd wall for fire I
separation wall

Unfinished Basement
608 sq ft

|, ——STAIRS:

14 Equal Risers @ 7 3/8" +/-
7 12 Treads @ 10" each, as
measured nose to nose

I

I

I

I

I

|
! 3-2 IIZITA _| 1 Landing
|

T

|

I

l

I

I

|

not be less than 31 1/2" where a handrail is
installed on one side and 27" where /I
handrails are provided on both sides. |

12'-0"

Fb = 875 PSI (1000 PSI REPETITIVE MEMBER)
Fv =135 PSI

E =1,400,000 PSI

Fc (PARALLEL) = 1,150 PSI

Fc (PERPENDICULAR) = 425 PSI

For finished basements with

12'-10 1/4"

Fill Under Garage

A

|

|

|

| |
~—tq! :
|

|

|

Energy Star, reduce stair width to

()
N
13-1 3/4"

Post: 3 1/2" od concrete
filled pipe post, typ @
basement. Provide solid
blocking in floor

-]

|
|
36", furr and insulate at walls I
|
|

C
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
3. LVL OR PSL INDICATE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER I
AND PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER RESPECTIVELY. LVL
AND PSL BEAMS AND POSTS SHALL CONFORM TO I
iLEVEL (TRUS-JOIST) SPECIFICATIONS OR EQUAL I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Simpson Strong-Tie Post Cap

Built up beam : _
Size per manufacturer's recommendations

—I Y Confirm and provide

electircal service grounding

= 1 ™ 7 71 Beam Pocket
| o | | "o | | o |
L 1 L 1 L

= 24"x 24"x 12" Footing with 3#4
E.W. Bott., typical, unless noted — 3'-2 1/2"
otherwise

N——9-11 3/4" \ 5'-7 3/4" 1-10" 4'-0 1/4"I

WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STRENGTH
PROPERTIES:

than 36" in clear width at all points Verify RO Requirements of Door & Door Location. | -

above the permitted handrail height
and below the required headroom
height. Handrails shall not project
more than 4.5" on either side of the
stairway and the minimum clear width
of the stairway at and below the
handrail height, including treads and
landings, shall not be less than 31 1/2"
where a handrail is installed on one
side and 27" where handrails are
provided on both sides.

26'-0"

Y — — 13
26'-0'

Fb = 2,925 PSI

Fv =290 PSI

E =1,900,000 PSI

Fc (PARALLEL) = 2,900 PSI

Fc (PERPENDICULAR) = 750 PSI

Garage front wall - See Shear Sheet * 31/2" od concrete filled
13-9 1/4" 26'-0" steel pipe post, typical

39'-9 1/4"

g"

—F —F T

Guards required, GC
option Walls or Railings

4. MULTIPLE PLIES OF 1 3/4" WIDE LVL'S SHALL BE
FASTENED TOGETHER WITH A MINIMUM OF 3 ROWS
OF 10d NAILS @12" O.C.; 4 ROWS OF 10d NAILS @ 12"
0O.C. FOR 14" AND DEEPER LVL'S.

Local building or energy codes
may require insulation at _ 1L
basement walls and/or slab. GC STAIRS: [ l

|

12'-0"

Simpson base plate - install per
manufacturer's instructions

Foundation Plan

I

I

I

I should consult local officials. 14 Equal Risers @ 7 3/8" +/-
| 12 Treads @ 10" each, as
I

I

I

I

13-1 3/4"

5. NOT USED. measured nose to nose L

1 Landing ; Top of footing min 1/2" below

bottom of basement slab

— e i A

For finished basements with

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
R311.7.1 - Stairways shall not be less :I I — == —— — — — — — — I_ I Iy
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Energy Star, reduce stair width to I

6. ALL FLOOR JOISTS SHALL HAVE BRIDGING
INSTALLED AT MID-SPAN OR AT 8'-0" O.C. MAXIMIUM.

: - - ,
R e B e

7. PROVIDE SOLID FRAMING/BLOCKING TO POSTS
AND/OR SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE 1 1/2" MINIMUM
BEARING LENGTH FOR ALL BEAMS AND HEADERS.

Confirm and provide See Plan for Footing

|— electircal service grounding

l_
: Shear required at far left and far right of I_
i
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1

c
o
3

8. INSTALL SIMPSON H2.5 CONNECTORS AT THE < - | Shear required at far left and far right of
ENDS OF ALL RAFTERS AND/OR TRUSSES. Garage front wall - See Shear Sheet |

9. PLYWOOD SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 26-0" 14-2314" Ty p | C al B asemen t PO St

DESIGN LOADS AT REQUIRED SUPPORT SPACING 40'-2 3/4"
AND BEAR APPROPRIATE GRADING STAMP FROM Not to Scale
AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION. 1

10. ALL WOOD PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO THE
WEATHER, IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR IN
CONTACT WITH THE GROUND OR OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR | ~ | | VAN —T=—= —(— —(— Top of Ridge
GROUND CONTACT.
11. DECK FRAMING SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. _
THE LEDGER SUPPORT AT THE HOUSE SHALL BE 1 x 4 Shadow Board, Optional
ATTACHED TO THE HOUSE VIA 3 1/2" x 5/16" Lag Bolts | 1x 8 Rake, Typical
1+ Gave T
PROVIDE LATERAL BRACING AND/OR INCREASED 42 Riverside Wane, Greenland, NH TYPICAL PERIMETER FOUNDATION WALL:
POST SIZE AT HEIGHTS ABOVE THAT. by orfor Legnard Schwab . ————
| e 8" poured concrete, 8 ft forms, min 7'-10" not
finished
12. NOT SHOWN - PROVIDE HANGERS AT ALL BEAM "
ENDS WHERE NO SUPPORTING POSTS - SIZE I —— . s@?olitggs- (2) #4 rebar, 4" from top, lap corners &
HANGERS PER CODE AND PER MANUFACTURER'S o
INSTRUCTIONS. | . p@;rb(c:)(t)tgén - (2) #4 rebar, min 3" from bottom or
WHERE MULTIPLE BEAMS ARE SUPPORTED ON A o Secure sill to foundation with 1/2" diameter
anchor bolts that extend 7" into concrete and

SINGLE POST, PROVIDE POST CAP i .
tightened with a nut and washer @ 6' oc & max

MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE Q M :
PROVIDING FULL 2" BEARING FOR EACH MEMBER, | : ] iélicfg;m i??)ZIItCl?rII;?II %oelticrI:]Serdegt)erg?gerIgh
! < - _ ,

éCN)g (F§E)CNﬁI\éIIC\:/I'EgEIETDC)I%rYHII_EHI?I,EEXI\AAngAITVA[?;ggEg Q ® all sill plates or straps must secure all sill plates.
SHOWN \ Adjust Window Ht so the space 3

. LD .

between the window sill and roof is no N TYPI?AL"PFTRIMETER FOOTING:
HANGERS TO BE AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON ! less than 4" and no more than & . 136 1:48 par. min 3" from bott
STRONG-TIE AND RECOMMENDED BY THE e (3) #4 rebar, min rom bottoms
MANUFACTURER FOR CONNECTION OF THE : = : / e Key or rebar to foundation wall
MEMBERS SHOWN. ' ' T ' ml
] 5" Corner Boards =t
I;é:;l GMI/EAFIQ\ISLJQEC[:)TFEJ??SETRCSAII:\ISS?SSI(_:I:FI%)ENISN STALLED % :||||: % —— @l % / leI % Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
| e e 8" Lintel extend 3" and wra responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
INCLUDING SIZE, PLACEMENT AND NUMBER OF p h !
NAILS ’ ——= — — T e page of these drawings, and on our web site:
. ‘ (Iaz!\rlage door style may vlalr; i http:/AMww.artformhomeplans.com/fine_print.php
G | I | T T I I | P

HANGERS, POST CAPS AND OTHER CONNECTORS

If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to

SHALL BE AS MANURACTURED BY SIMPSON ’ f / \ contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
STRONG TIE AND AS RECOMMENDED BY THE II 5-1/2" casing @ front door N . ) g PRy y )
MANUFACTURER FOR CONNECTION TO THE L1 3 1/2" Window Trim on double hung windows scope, as listed on the' first page. We can also ofte.n.prowde
BEAMS AND POSTS SHOWN affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
' e - [~ |~ Top of 1ST Floor Sub-Floor as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.
=
| < > —— N Grade Artform Home Plans
_
———— ra— — AFHP Design # 182.004

Not shown - number of steps may vary -handrail may be

required in jurisdictions that have not adopted IRC 2009 © 2008-2012 Wendy Weton 603.431.9569
Pesto Duplex
| 42 Riverside Lane 2
. Greenland, NH
F ront EI evation 1/4"=1-0" unless nofed ofherwise / Print @ 1:1 Isstied for
PDF created on: 6/21/2012, drawn by ACJ Construction



Holly
Callout
Slider

Holly
Callout
slider


6/21/2012 2:04:12 PM

———Minimal Rakes,
X Back Dormer

|
| |
L |
|
|
|

T
—_

A

12
=
=
3
o
o
=
rlal\A

\—Minimal rake

by or for Leonard Schwab
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for constructon only at:
ﬁ]‘ 12 Riverside Lang,|Greenland, N
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| || Typical Step down Deck Detail
Attached to Wood Wall (see detail)

| N |

| o I o | _
N g Basement egress required AHHHHHITHHHHH B
Y, | \ o 6” 6"| 1111315 egress_windowshowncanbe | ———— ] S |
| TT ) "i_‘_l_‘_i_‘ 1/8"=1" Dimensions measured to via optional door, or bulkhead ||S(S
(|
: : H N L 2 Foundation steps may

face of sheathing, typ.
\ I
ROOf Plan LT IN[| be added to suit grade

AN |
I
N\

—— — — — —
o
AN
H
o
e
)

~ to 48" in height, solid 6x6 PT for | LT
e~y - - - - _ _ _ _ J higher decks. Consult Artform for et
decks higher than 8 ft off grade.

Lo A df AL

\ I — Sl m——
| = / & \3 - —Nv[— ————— . ] /\ Posts under deck can be solid 4x4 up s | NN

—
|

Rear Elevation /

lupdate to slider |

- Purpose of story pole is to
|Update to slider | demonstrate compliance with 20 ft
exterior maximum and 24" interior
minimum.

(2) 2x10 Header
\ Sill Delta - distance from bottom of
make sure to note frame to window opening. Sill

; Delta Varies from 2%4" to 4" in
grfld.e.droppirg and most brands. Confirm Sill Delta
retaining walls

with window manufacturer.
might be needed

Sill Delta, see notes =

Dimensions shown apply to typical
Double Hung windows. Manually
adjust dimensions where alternate
brand/type chosen and/or planned
foundation or framing height differ
from these drawings.

Fin Floor to
Opening, min 2'-0"

el
2-1 3/4"
\3/4"3

3yl

At framing & subfloor

¢Second Floor

8'-11/8"

1 x 8 Rake, Typical
1x6Trim

19'-8 5/8"

ms. [P V4"

&=

. First Floor
‘J

—Double Sill

8-7"

1 x 8 Gable Trim

7'-10"

Bottom of Open cannot exceed 20'-0" above grade @ required Egress

Assumed pour from 8 ft for

¢ Basement Drive/Walk Out

\ Window Story Pole

Scale ¥4"=1-0"

for-construction-only-at:
42 Riverside Lane, Greenland, NH
by or for Leonard Schwab

for construction only at:
42 Riverside Lane, Greenltand, NH
by or for Leonard Schwab 2 1/2" Window trim on

Typical Step down Deck Detail
Attached to Wood Wall (see detail)

casement & awning windows - -
Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of

L L . responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
[l 5" Corner Boards——» page of these drawings, and on our web site:
L LI LT I N http://immw.artformhomeplans.com/fine_print.php

I_— 1 |
] = m m \_‘ |_| m m If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
| I ] contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
3 | S N — . D) . ) ) S scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
Foundation drops may vary slightly to suit grade affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such

Rl C] h t EI ev at | on i as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.

\J

Left Elevation /J%{ Artform Home Plans

1 | L = 1 AFHP Design # 182.004
© 2008-2012 Wendy Welton 603.431.9559
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N——9-10 1/4"

19'-8 1/2"

:<—Center of Ridge

9-10 1/4" ———\

|
|
N
N
|
l

|
|
| |
| |
"JOIST HANGER NAILS" ARE ONLY : M :
FOR SECURING JOIST INTO HANGER | | |
SECURE JOIST HANGER TO BEAM : : :
WITH 10d NAILS . .
4 | l (6) 10 d nails, typical at all
| | ceiling joist or raffter tie
- I I .
JO'St Hanqers | N | N connections to r}afters, typ
NOT TO SCALE | | |
| ! |
| | |
[ I I s
| i | | . -
| o) | | s
= [ e} Ceiling Height [ -
POST ALIGNED WITH e | Plate shown to help framer N v ? | —Plate shown to help framer
POST BELOW, TYP in laying out gable ——— | © | || inlaying out gable
N = .
N t
PROVIDE EXTRA 2 X | —\J N B — Top of 2ND Floor Sub-Floor
BLOCKING SUPPORT AT — | N Al
STRUCTURAL POINTS / /)’/ __________ | M
B . N L ¥ 0 0 F ¥ ¥ 0 0 M
2 X BLOCKING > /’ “ s - 2 ir Clearance |
OVER BEAM S 9— 3/4" SUB-FLOOR N ~
A‘ B\ o — GLUED AND NAILED P <
S —
\- /'\“ \’/\ I / . 2
NSNS T ; o
/ < — ‘ /| _ 7
I ‘ ‘ I / o7
— I 4
— ‘ /
| I / | —| | —— \
BEAM———— y N
\ o / ’ Z (T2) = k \
/ * | /\7/ \
FLOOR JOISTS L i i 0§ r f r f ¥ f f §F-0 B
> ~~ —Line of Stair Clearance e
POST - -
] v Ve
e 7
FOOTING . -
for construction only at: Clearances SthWn doanth 7
; ; assume insulation under the : -
42 Riyefside Lane, Greenland, NH basement slab. If that insulation i’ / d
by qr for Leonard Schwab is added to meet local energy P
codes, adjust stairs as needed, e
see Detail T2 for framing ~
adjustment to gain addition Z
headroom. /A
2f |
L | - [ |
~——Stud Wall
. _t S
e Finish Floor over
fSub-FIoor
|
(NTS) .
Minimum Head Room 80"—> £ ‘ Floor Joist %
——
(m ¥ ‘
. - I \Blocking to Make up Step Height ' |
P . ™__Beam ~||‘ 260" ‘:‘
T / I .
P p ~—Column Edge of Framing |<—Center of Ridge Edge of Framing—
Finish Floor over L 2"x on Flat < 13-0" M 13-0" M
Sub—FIoor‘\ Run Sub-Floor over Stair Stringer Cut to Beam § I I
& | ' i
Floor Joist xx 7 ) | |
s . Ty | | |
Double Header—/ Blocking Support 12"=1 | | |
Minimum Head Room(Below) 80" : : :
1/2"=1 A7 | (2) 2x Top Plates

|

=
L

'l L—2 1/4" Birdsmo

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
ACH WITH TWO H1'S
POST CAP & JOIST ATTACHMENT POST CAP POST STAND OFF
AILING SYSTEM-
CONFORM TO CODE
_ ey . REQUIREMENTS
= | FEEmn
FLASHING TUCKED 1 IN. % —— DECKING
UNDER SIDING AND z
WRAPPED OVER LEDGER = T. DECK JOISTS o H
)
™

SHHEEN

i+ e >;E ~——PT. BEAM
o
[ OST CAP

ﬁTREATED POST
POST STAND OFF

HOUSE FLOOR SYSTEM

L \—JOIST HANGERS
TREATED LEDGER- 1/2" BOLTS

@16" O0.C. STAGGERED T
" ".’| GRADE
CONCRETE FOUNDATION—~| S To below ANCHOR BOLT

Assess clearance between bottom of
beams and basement slab prior to
framing. Flush frame beams if required to
provide minimum of 81" clearance.

Local building or energy codes may require
insulation at basement walls and/or under
slab. GC should consult local officials.

hly at:

reenland| NH
Schwalﬂ

frost per code

« .| --— CONCRETE FOOTING

L

v A

oo F

L — — /"
S

Typical Deck

Not to Scale

Cross Section @ Rear Shed Dormer

N |l
L] I H L]
| ! |
¥ 12'-10 1/4" < 131 3/4" 3
. 26'-0" 3
|

uth

2x Bottom Plate
Top of \
Subfloor X

(2) 2x Top Plates——

2x Bottom Plate

Top of
Subfloor

(2) 2x6 Sill
(PT against Conc)

4" Slab FIoor\

—

S~

10!

8-11/8"

8'-11/8"

v

Ceiling Joist

10"

8'-11/8"

\—(2) 2x Top Plates

2 1/4" Birdsmouthw

2x Bottom Plate

/ Top of C
[ Subfloor
|

9 1/4"Joist & 3/4" Subfloor

8'-11/8"

Minimum Pour
From 8' Forms

7-10"

I~ I~

—(2) 2x Top Plates

2x Bottom Plate

Top of
Subfloor

—(2) 2x6 Sill
(PT against Conc)

’/>4" Slab Floor

Perimeter Footing;

Minimum Pour
From 8' Forms

L—&Perimeter Footing

[
|
|
[
|
|
[
|<-——Edge of Framing
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
|

26'-0"

|~=—Center of Ridge

13-0"

(6) 10 d nails

13-0"

Edge of Framing—=

e
7
e

rafter ties throughout, typ.
7

Not shown - Provide code required/

- /\—Line of Stair Clearance %

Joist Attached to Rafter

7

7

X

7
7

7
e

2 1/4" Birdsmouth

(T

N 7-0"

)

for construction only at:
42 Riverside Lane, Greenland, NH
by or for Leonard Schwab

—_— _‘;_

~——Edge of Framing

24'-0"

12'-0"

Finish floor to sill = 44"
ax. for egress skylight

|<—Center of Ridge
i

12'-0"

(6) 10 d nails, typical at all
ceiling joist or rafter tie
connections to rafters, typ.

Not shown - Provide code required
rafter ties throughout, typ.

I
Lt ¥ r F B f ¥ & B F § W

|
{

_ |

Edge of Framlng—>|
Ll

2 1/4" Birdsmouth

8'-11/8"

Top of 2ND
[Floor Sub-Floor

9'-10"

fTop of Slab

Cross Section @ Garage

_— — — —

Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
page of these drawings, and on our web site:
http:/mww.artformhomeplans.com/fine_print.php

If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.
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10-6 1/2" 6'-11 1/2" 5-0" 5-0"
= S5 =i !
& (2) PT 2x8 Below
3 ]
o o
Posts under deck can be solid 4x4 -~ ® =
up to 48" in height, solid 6x6 PT for T T ©
higher decks. Consult Artform for (2) PT 2x8 Below - E
decks higher than 8 ft off grade. § © Hﬂ W W W W W W
™
Ledger(typ) ;
— ] — _'__1!’__ — e = 44 @ @ \—Fireseparationwm
| ] | | | | N | i | | ﬁq to underside of roof deck.
____________ B I I | Toilets above shown for | | | | | 4
| |_ —|— |_ reference. Review floor plans for _| |
| | | | additional plumbing. Provide | | —
5'.0" 50" 70" 10-5" i | | | plumbing bays or as required | | —
| | | | 8 | | Inside wall assembly: fire
Posts under deck can be solid 4x4 — g . o blocking at each face and fire
up to 48" in height, solid 6x6 PT for ;.; :.; e | | L | | N | | stopping at joints.
higher decks. Consult Artform for TN | | 5 | | ® | |
decks higher than 8 ft off grade. (2) PT 2x8 Below O St | | o | | 5 | |
O N
o g | | S | | Assess clearance between bottom of « | |
- \ r beams and basement slab prior to _ ) _
® 7‘L Ny - | | | | framing. Flush frame beams if required to | | Fire separation between units to be
& 5 | | | | provide minimum of 81" clearance. | | 1 hour per code.
Q [ O I o il I . | A | . . - .
BN, ~ | | | |4-0 1/4 1'-10 5'-7 3/4 k 9-11 3/4 4'-6 1/4" | Bearing wall system U305
™ ” | continuous to roof. If double wall is
R || SR | N _Lsdgerl(ltyp) | | | | | | | | _ | | | ] || (4) 2x12 | | desired for sound purposes, as
r I ] T T T T T T T > | | | r |_ | ] | n | | shown, construct each wall on the
I | I | D | I | I | I | 1T 1T 1T 1T 1T 1T — — ___ -1 ] N ullmm | | | ﬂtt h t
| M Toilets above shown for TN T =77 | I il { ! I | . ;s te(;ii;. leve correct gypsum
| | reference. Review floor plans for | | | | | | T1 - | |
additional plumbing. Provide
| | plumbing bays or as required | | | | - | J_3._2 12" = | |
©) S
l l 9 l l l l 2 l l Posts down are 3 1/2" OD Pipe l l
| | © | | | | ) | | . posts in basement below, | |
| | ® | | s | | © | | g unless otherwise noted. | |
o -
| | . | | Y | | | | : i ign Stairwell Framing O | |
| | N | | ~ for constructf n cqu at: | | in Wall Framing l®) | |
— . . /] =
| | | | 42 Riverside Lan Gr|eenland, NH K | | |_ T © | |
NN I by or for Leor] Al |Schwab Rl 0 @) g) AN
| | | | | | | | &|| Clearances shown do not assume insulation 2 | |
4'-6 1/4" I~ 9'-11 3/4" Yo 5'-7 3/4" 1'-10" 4'-0 1/4" 5 —|| under the basement slab. If that insulation is o
| | || | | | - —— = o_ — | ; added to meet local energy codes, adjust | |
| (4) 2x12 | | |J | 8" g stairs as needed, see Detail T2 for framing | |
| AT | | | | | e | | | | e I e — — adjustment to gain additional headroom. .
| —i| =il Inn I — L e e o e e o — el — e — = =L L
| o I il L ., E | Cross Section @ Fire
| il = Il Separation Wall
—3-2 1/2" - ® . .
i 0 Inl First Floor Framing
iy Q 11 !
O 1 0 1 2 3 4
Align Stairwell Frami
i © with Wall Framing i ! Roof members and other
(il ]! % iif ! supporting elements sized
i i ! for 50 psf ground snow
| | Clearances shown do not assume insulation & | | | | | | | - 1HI |
| | under the basement slab. If that insulation is — | |_ J | Toilets above shown for
added to meet local energy codes, adjust ; w - - — — reference. Review floor plans for
| | stairs as needed, see Detail T2 for framing L 3.10 1/2" |48 T _! additional plumbing. Provide
| I_ adjustment to gain additional headroom. J - — — — — — — — plumbing bays or as required
S | A | A | SN | NS | EOS— | S— S— | E— S  E——  E— S S —— || ———— @]
| == | 3
- = — — = - 9 9 ]
© © 3
- S o
® < -
N N
8 —
X
N
Design No. U305
Bearing Wall Rating - 1 HR ! N J
Finish Rating - See Item 3 — 4'-0 1/4" 1-10"Ps 5'-7 3/4" 9'-11 3/4" 4'-6 1/4"
STC Rating - 56
(2)9 1/4" LVL or (4) 2x12
| L 2X10 @ 16" OC | S S S SO
~—— n m____ N\ Toilets above shown for 4 4 4 b
[ —+ 16 —+ 16 —+ - | reference. Review floor plans for ' | !
% ‘ ‘ ‘ / % additional plumbing. Provide @ Solid 4x4 in wall unless
| 4/ plumbing bays or as required noted otherwise
‘ - j s SEA ® ‘ %) Ledgers on both sides to allow
L@ @ Fixresstoppe dJ O continuous fire separation and [ Fire separation walls extend 3.5"
] 9 S gyp. attachment to underside of roof deck.
) o 4 ® = { Align Stairwell Framing
1. Nailheads - Exposed or covered with joint compound g o ® ( with Wall Framing -
2. Joints - Exposed or covered with fiber tape and joint = . it Q Sy
compound, except where required for specific edge N N o | 9 :
configuration. For tapered, rounded-edge wallboard, joints o 9 o
covered with joint compound or fiber tape and joint o & ® T
compound. As an alternate, nom 3/32 in. thick gypsum = S
veneer plaster may be applied to the entire surface of [ ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” : X
Classified veneer baseboard. Joints reinforced. " " " " N " " W1 10m " vl - i
3. Gypsum Board* - 5/8 in. thick wallboard paper o vinyl 4'-6 1/4 |9 11 3/4 5'-7 3/4 N1'-10 4'-0 1/4 X100 16" O Extend headers fully to corner for shear @ garage doors ) )
surfaced with beveled, square, or tapered edges, applied 219 1/4" LVL or (4) 2x12 @ ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” 5172 41"
either horizontally or vertically. Wallboard nailed 7 in. OC ? ) 1 | Of,( ) X, |
with 6d cement coated nails 1-7/8 in. long, 0.0915 in. shank I I I I = Garage door header=(3) 2x10 i
diam and 1/4 in. diam heads. When used in widths of other or solid 4x12 or (2) 7 1/4" LVL N
than 48 in., wallboard is to be installed horizontally. ;

Framers Check List

Confirm or review the following prior to framing:

Initials Date Checked

Framing Plans, floor plans, elevations & sections on-site & reviewed

Confirmed window brand and sizes, adjusted RO's

Confirmed kitchen sink location & assoc. window

Confirmed duct chase sizes

where windows near roofs, for needed adjustments

Confirmed optional porch and/or deck sizes

Consult GC re: regional adjustments to framing member sizes per lumber yard calculations

If rafter size changed to accommodate snow load different, reviewed details, particularly

13'-1 3/4"

Align Stairwell Framing
with Wall Framing

2X10 @ 16" OC

for construction only at:

12'-7 1/2"

47 Riverside Lane, Greenland] NH
by or forl eonard Schwab,

Extend headers fully to corner for shear @ garage doors

|

|

| | Y | B

Garage door header=(3) 2x10
or solid 4x12 or (2) 7 1/4" LVL

Second Floor Framing

1 0 1 2 3 4

et

Roof members and other
supporting elements sized
for 50 psf ground snow

Built-up Beams:
Unless otherwise noted, connect multiple ply
beams as follows:

(2)91/4" LVL:

e Flush framed
O (2) rows 3 3/8” TrussLock @ 24" oc, or

O (2) rows SDS 1/4x3 1/12 @ 24" oc
e Framed under — (2) rows 10d nails @ 24" oc

(2)11 1/4” LVL:

e Flush framed
O (2) rows 3 3/8” TrussLock @ 19.2” oc, or
0 (2) rows SDS 1/4x3 1/2 @ 19.2" oc

e Framed under — (2) rows 10d nails @ 24" oc

(2) 16” LVL or greater:

e Flush framed
O (3) rows 3 3/8” TrussLock @ 19.2” oc, or
O (3) rows SDS 1/4x3 1/2 @ 19.2" oc

e Framed under — (2) rows 10d nails @ 24" oc

(3)91/4" LVL:

e Flush framed
O (2) rows 3 3/8” TrussLock @ 19.2” oc, or

O (2) rows SDS 1/4x3 1/2 @ 19.2" oc
e Framed under — (2) rows 10d nails @ 24" oc

(3)11 1/4” LVL:

e Flush framed
O (2) rows 3 3/8” TrussLock @ 16" oc, or

O (2) rows SDS 1/4x3 1/2 @ 16" oc
e Framed under — (2) rows 10d nails @ 24" oc

(3) 16” LVL or greater:

e Flush framed
O (3) rows 3 3/8” TrussLock @ 16" oc, or
O (3) rows SDS 1/4x3 1/2 @ 16" oc

e Framed under — (2) rows 10d nails @ 24" oc

(4)91/4" LVL:

e Flush framed
O (2) rows 5” TrussLock @ 16” oc, or
O (2) rows SDS 1/4x6 @ 16" oc
e Framed under — (2) rows 10d nails @ 24" oc

(4)11 1/4” LVL:

e Flush framed
O (2) rows 5" TrussLock @ 16” oc, or

O (2) rows SDS 1/4x6 @ 16" oc
e Framed under — (2) rows 10d nails @ 12" oc

(4) 16” LVL or greater:
e Flush framed
O (3) rows 5” TrussLock @ 16" oc, or
O (3) rows SDS 1/4x6 @ 16” oc
e Framed under — (2) rows 10d nails @ 12" oc

Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
page of these drawings, and on our web site:
http:/mww.artformhomeplans.com/fine_print.php

If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.
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2X8 @ 16" OC

r

2X8 @ 16" OC

Ceiling Joist Attached to Rafters

Splicing over Bearing Walls Allowed
Lap min 3" over walls, nail pe

r R602.3(1)

H

2X8 @ 16" OC

2X8 @ 16" OC

/a\

(3) 2x8 Flush Bottom

Ceiling Joist Attached to Rafter

(6) 10 d nails, typical at
all ceiling joist or rafter tie
connections to rafters.

| 000l

———=—=  Ceiling Joist Attached to Rafters

2X8 @ 16" OC

2X8 @ 16" OC

Ceiling Joist Attached to Rafter

(6) 10 d nails, typical at

all ceiling joist or rafter tie

connections to rafters.

|
o

Ceiling Joist Attached to Rafter

(6) 10 d nalils, typical at

2X8 @ 16" OC

2X8 @ 16" OC

/a\

Splicing over Bearing Walls Allowed

2X8 @ 16" OC

12
See plan

afters,see roof framing plan

Use Rafter Ties

——3) 2x6 Plates)ﬁ Sub-Floor

2" xJoist and Box

v
7+,
See wall deta"_/C@ See both Trim and

all ceiling joist or rafter tie Lap min 3" over walls, nail per R602.3(1)
connections to rafters. +l
™ ™ ™ 12
(3) 2x8 Flush Bottom ] "See plan ey 2" Birdsmouth Min—~
13 o Birdsmouth 5 1/2 j‘ afters,see roof framing plan
o ” ” ” > A W Roof Sheathing
© Ceiling Joist Attached to Rafter o See trim detail for
® — | roof sheathing over han
: . o || (6) 10 d nails, typical at © Optional Insulation blockin
_ for constrygtion‘only & 1 & X || allceiling joist or rafter tie $ J—Floor joist
| j42 Riverside Lang, Greenland, NH connections to rafters. = — N Sub-Fascia\
by or for Leopard Schwab ” ” ” ” ” AU, 5
] = ) opp ate(s) Fascia cut —
Varles—z Al J
Ceiling Joist Attached to Rafters =—=——— ———= Ceiling Joist Attached to Rafters 27 J
Soffit cut
= —= Overhang per plan —~ L
2X8 @ 16" OC
Exterior Wal
Note:Framers may Adapt = —
Ceiling Framing to Facilitate L )
Drywall Attachment
1 0 1 2 3 4
m&%
Roof members and other
supporting elements sized
for 50 psf ground snow
© ©
® ®
@)
o L | 8 O =
© egress h (@]
é‘) skylight = e
o opening %3)) ®
q’ S
£ = = 2 %
o ] £
S S «
& &
© © ©
® ®
= 1 ] 2x1”2 Ridlglje 2x12 Ridge
Il 1l
= | | O O
o i o O
o 1) egress 5 o
< O skylight — -
[{e] h Y
3 i opening ® ®
® = » o Q S
CT.) P e Ht_U e o ©
‘:(% B [nd ' — —
@ 5 3 S © ©
o o x x ) g %
\;|< o N N o S = Q
N < = 14 ‘S
N hd g B o
o < o
— —
& - &
2x12 Ridge 2>|(|12 Riltljge
1l Il
3 ©
ig fqr congtructipn onjy at:
o ® 42|Riveersifle Hang| Grigenland, NH
S o 2 byllor fior Lieongard jSchwab @ @
: o £
© =1 o] .
. e < Roof Framing
% R 5 % 1.0 1 2 3 4
8 B £
T ) 24
- =g 9 Roof members and other
() X . .
% S supporting elements sized for
50 psf ground snow
©

N

Top plate(s)

Insulation details for
additional information
effecting framing

Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
page of these drawings, and on our web site:
http:/mww.artformhomeplans.com/fine_print.php

If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.
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EXTENT OF HEADER (TWO BRACED WALL SEGMENTS)

-« EXTENT OF HEADER (ONE BRACED WALL SEGMENT) ———

«f MIN, 3”x 11.25" NET HEADER
| HEADER SHALL OCCUR AT TOP OF WALL

MAX,
HEIGHT
10

2' TO 18’ (FINISHED WIDTH)
FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 80 COMMON
NAILS IN 3* GRID PATTERN AS SHOWN AND 37 Q.C, IN
FRAMING AS SHOWN (STUDS AND SILLS) TYP.

/

O R

MINIMUM 1000 LB HEADER-TO-JACK STUD STRAP ON —
BOTH SIDES OF OPENING PER TABLE R602.10.4.1.1
(INSTALL ON BACKSIDE AS SHOWN ON SIDE ELEVATION)

HEADER SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE KING STUD WIT

6-16D SINKER NAILS

=7

I

BLOCKED AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID HEIGHT. ONE

PANEL.

Vil

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL STRENGTH AXIS

//

MIN. (2) 2x4 TYP.

A

)

'/

MIN. LENGTH BASED ON 4:1 HEIGHT-TO-LENGTH RATIO:

PSS . 2

AN

\ FOR EXAMPLE: 24" MIN. FOR 8" HEIGHT

FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL EDGES SHALL BE

ROW OF TYP. SHEATHING-TO-FRAMING IS REQUIRED IN EACH

BRACED
WALL

SEGMENT
PER
R602.10.4

NO. OF
JACK STUDS
PER TABLE
R502.5(1&2)

For SI:

le FRAMING ANCHORS
ale 670LB T
i 670LB —

g MIN, 2.5” x */+¢” PLATE WASHER i
™

— ANCHOR BOLT PER R403.1.6 TYP. o

1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, | pound force = 4.448 N.

TOP PLATE CONTINUITY IS

REQUIRED PER SECTION RE02.3.2

FIGURE R602.10.3.4
METHOD PFG PORTAL FRAME AT GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES A, B AND

|

v

NAIL SOLE PLATE
TO JOIST PER
TABLE R602.3(1)

MIN.
OVERLAP
9"

|
|
|

o

F

SIDE

N A ———

;

e
7
=3

. F
\——' WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APPROVED BAND JOIST

OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR OR SECOND FLOOR -~ FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION

NAIL SOLE PLATE
TO JOIST PER
TABLE R602.3(1)

8D COMMON NAILS
3"0.C. TOP AND BOTTOM

X

Upper Floor

S -3

[
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APPROVED BAND JOIST J

OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR OR SECOND FLOOR ~ WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL OVERLAP OPTION

~———————— EXTENT OF HEADER (ONE BRACED WALL SEGMENT) ——— =

EXTENT OF HEADER (TWO BRACED WALL SEGMENTS)

B

MIN. 3" x 11-14" NET HEADER;
HEADER SHALL OCCUR AT TOP OF WALL

I O T T

MAX. |1
HEIGHT |1
10

2" TO 18" (FINISHED WIDTH)

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8D COMMON
MNAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN AS SHOWN AND 37 0.C. IN

FRAMING AS SHOWN (STUDS AND SILLS) TYP. BRACED WALL
HEADER SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE /U /C(L)"N\J%I':'\JETJS
KING STUD WITH 6-16D SINKER NAILS / SHEATHING
/
:
1000 LB HEADER-TO-JACK-STUD STRAP ON BOTH SIDES !
OF OPENING (INSTALL ON BACKSIDE AS SHOWN ON
SIDE ELEVATION)
!
NO. OF

FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL EDGES SHALL BE
BLOCKED AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID HEIGHT; ONE
ROW OF TYP. SHEATHING-TO-FRAMING IS REQUIRED IN EACH

JACK STUDS
PER TAELE
R502.5(1&2) f

ale \ WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL STRENGTH AXIS i

¥
:ﬂ—a—\ﬁ;l T ———MIN. (2) 2x4 TYP.
e ah

Ja \\—-—LENGTH BASED ON TABLE R602.10.4.2

PANEL.

Basement \

MIN. 2*x2"x%¢" PLATE WASHER

For SI:

174

ANCHOR BOLT PER R403.1.6 TYP.

1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 pound force = 4.448 N.

FIGURE R602.10.4.1.1
METHOD CS-PF: CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION

2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE®

TOP PLATE CONTINUITY IS
REQUIRED PER R602.3.2

S

B =

5
1
1
L

+ X

APPROVED
BAND JOIST

| —~SHEATHING FILLER

IF NEEDED

\160 SINKER

MNAILS IN 2 ROWS
@3"0.C.

ELEVATION

MNAIL SOLE
PLATE TO JOIST
PER TABLE
RE02.3(1)

Shear Wall Detalls

Not to Scale

Notes:

¢ See plans for locations where shear panels are required.
e Details shown here are for one method and for typical conditions.

16D SINKER
NAILS IN 2 ROWS
@3?0.C.

An alternate shear method allowed per code or approved by the
code officer may be substituted.

o If the method at left is used at Garages where width of panel is 20"

1000 LB HEADER-
TO-JACK-STUD STRAP
ON BOTH SIDES

panel width is
OF OPENING

or more, wall height may be 10 ft as shown in detail at left. Where

18"-20", wall height may be 9 ft. Where panelis 16"-

18", wall height may be 8 ft. Where panel s less, consult architect

for additional design.
e If the method at left is used, increase foundation wall height at front
and for 2 ft along wall returns as required to meet maximum wood

16t MIN.

THICKNESS WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL
SHEATHING

stud wall heights, and extend sheathing and siding in front of wall to
achieve desired aesthetics. Untreaded wood may not be in direct

contact with concrete - use treated wood or provide a barrier, such
as a rubber membrane or felt paper.

--—r\,m-m//- SEE TABLE R602.3(1) FOR FASTENING
i

ORIENTATION OF STUD MAY VARY SEE FIGURE R602.3(2)

GYPSUM WALLBOARD AS REQUIRED AND INSTALLED IN
/ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 7

%

ThT MINIMUM 24 IN. WOOD .
STRUCTURAL PANEL OR 32 IN.
STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD ™\
SHEATHING CORNER RETURN
T 16D NAIL (3157 % 0.1317)
PER TABLE AT 12 IN.O.C.
R602.3(1)
= i,
¥ I
OPTIONAL NONSTRUCTURAL —=|Al |4
\T FILLER PANEL
=5 . /
L SEE TABLE R602.3(1)
N E— FOR FASTENING
BANDAIOIST {2) CUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL
J‘V._

ORIENTATION OF STUDS MAY VARY.

SEE FIGURE RE602.3(2) —l

i
™\, CONTINUOUS WOOD
; STRUCTURAL PANEL
SEE TABLE R802.3(1)
S B e L BRACED WALL LINE

Ideally - Insulate corner prior to sheathing.
Minimum - seal all wood joints prior to sheathing.

CONTINUOUS WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL OR
STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD
BRACED WALL LINE

- 16D NAIL (3%2"% 0.131")—T]
AT 12 INO.C.

GYPSUM WALLBOARD AS
REQUIRED AND INSTALLED °
IN ACCORDANGCE WITH
CHAPTER 7

MINIMUM 24 IN. WOOD ———————__|
STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING
OR 32 IN. STRUCTURAL =
FIBERBOARD CORNER RETURN Al AL

(b) INSIDE CORNER DETAIL

CONTINUOUS WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL OR STRUCTURAL FIBER-
BOARD BRACED WALL LINE

OPTIONAL BLOCKING FOR GYPSUM
WALLBOARD

SEE TABLE R602.3(1) FOR FASTENING

SEE TABLE R602.3(1) FOR FASTENING

1%

SEE TABLE R8602.3(1)
FOR FASTENING

GYPSUM WALLBOARD AS il MINIMUM 24 IN. WOOD STRUCTURAL
REQUIRED AND INSTALLED = PANEL SHEATHING OR 32 IN.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD
CHAPTER 7 _\ SHEATHING (BOTH EDGES

AT CORNERS)

16D NAIL (3% 0.1317)
2 ROWSAT 24 IN. O.C.

SEE TABLE R 602.3(1)

\ / FOR FASTENING

SLOPE GRADE FROM HOUSE
o

1000 LB HEADER-
TO-JACK-STUD STRAP
ON BOTH SIDES

OF OPENING

(c) GARAGE DOOR CORNER

.~ OPTIONAL NONSTRUGTURAL
S FILLER PANEL

\L FASTENERS ON BOTH STUDS

AT EACH PANEL EDGE

FIGURE R602.10.4.4(1)

\— " MIN.

SHEATHING

THICKNESS WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL

TYPICAL EXTERIOR CORNER FRAMING FOR CONTINUOUS SHEATHING

2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE®

NOT TO SCALE

177

WINDOW FLASHING: FOLLOW WINDOW
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR
WINDOW INSTALLATION FOR WIND LOAD
AT THIS PROJECT

= SSNARD

/77

SHIM

[/ U7

VAPOR BARRIER AT

SIDE OF FRAMING *3

NOTE: WHERE ENGINEERED JOISTS ARE USED,
USE MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED RIM
PRODUCT, BRIDGING AND BLOCKING @
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED SPACING

OPTIONAL SEALANT *1

OPTIONAL ADHESIVE *1

GYP BD *1

INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR

FINISHED FLOOR

OPTIONAL CONTINUOUS
SEALANT AT BOTTOM OF

— INTERIOR SUBFLOOR, GLUED AND

> SCREWED (INCLUDING AT RIM)

RIM

NOT SHOWN: PROVIDE TERMITE SHIELD
WHERE APPROPRIATE TO THE CLIMATE
AND/OR SPECIFIC SITE

OPTIONAL SEALANT *1
SILL SEALER (REQUIRED) ——

ALL WOOD MIN 9" FROM A
SOIL OR ORGANIC MATTER

—————————— —— PROVIDE EITHER 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR EXTEND
GYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN JOISTS FOR FIRE PROTECTION

RIM INSULATION - FILL CAVITY TO

N

OPTIONAL EXTERIOR
FOUNDATION INSULATION *4

FOUNDATION COATING

CONCRETE WALL

2X4 SHEAR KEY, WITH WATER STOP
OR REBAR PIN AND CAPILLARY BREAK—

6 MIL POLYETHYLINE VAPOR BARRIER

OPTIONAL UNDER-SLAB INSULATION *5—
WELDED WIRE FABRIC

OPTIONAL INTERIOR FOUNDATION INSULATION *4

5/8" DIAX 12" ANCHOR BOLT @ 48" OC & MAX 12" FROM EACH
CORNER & MAX 12" FROM EACH END @ WOOD SILL SPLICES - IF
BUILT-UP SILL, BOLTS MUST EXTEND THROUGH ALL SILL PLATES *7

NOTE - BUILDER MAY SECURE SILL TO FOUNDATION VIA STRAPS

WHERE ALLOWED BY CODE OFFICER, STRAPS TO BE INSTALLED

IN STRICT CONFORMANCE TO MANUFACTURES INSTALLATION
™~ INSTRUCTIONS.

(2) #4 REBAR, 4" FROM TOP, LAP CORNERS & SPLICES

INTERIOR FINISH - ENSURE INTERIOR INSULATION IS EITHER
RATED FOR EXPOSED INSTALLATION OR FULLY FIRE
PROTECTED WHERE REQUIRED BY CODE

(2) #4 REBAR, MIN 3" FROM BOTTOM
/—1/2" COMPRESSIBLE FILLER

FINISHED FLOOR (OPTIONAL) ——
4" CONCRETE SLAB

— JOISTS - SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

FLUSH WITH INSIDE OF FOUNDATION
(2) 2X6 SILL PLATES, PT AGAINST CONCRETE *7

12

SEE PLAN

RAFTERS

RAFTER INSULATION

EXT. GRADE SHEATHING
OVER RAFTERS

ROOFING OVER ROOFING
UNDERLAYMENT

OPTIONAL ADHESIVE *1
NOT SHOWN: ICE & WATER

SHIELD WHERE
APPROPRIATE TO CLIMATE

ROOFING OVER 3 1/2" /
ALUM. DRIP EDGE 1

RIM INSULATION, MIN DEPTH TO
FLUSH WITH INSIDE OF FRAMING

HURRICANE TIE - 1 EA SIDE

EAVES VARY - SEE EAVE DETAILS FOR RELATIONSHIP OF

- 4 / RAFTERS TO SOLE PLATE OR TOP PLATE
b 4

SUBFLOOR, GLUED & SCREWED

2x INSULATION STOP

OPTIONAL GUTTERS

+——RIM INSULATION, MINIMUM DEPTH
TO FLUSH WITH INSIDE OF WALL
FRAMING

,é (_/
OPTIONAL ADHESIVE *1 RIM JOIST
TRIM BOARDS *6
Al
/V g
DOUBLE TOP PLATE v N
Y|

OPTIONAL ADHESIVE *1

=

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

SIDING

OPTIONAL EXTERIOR

INSULATION *2 N
=
HOUSEWRAP WITH =
DRAINAGE PLANE —— s
N ™
TRIM BOARD = S
(2) 2X HEADER, TYPICAL -
SEE HEADER SCHEDULE
[—»

WINDOW

NOTES:

RESPONSIBILITY FOR THERMAL AND MOISTURE DESIGN LIES WITH THE BUILDER
AND/OR HOMEOWNER. IF THESE DETAILS, IN COMBINATION WITH BUILDER-
PROVIDED SPECIFICATIONS AND MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEETS ARE
INSUFFICIENT FOR PERMITTING , CONTACT ARTFORM HOME PLANS @ 603-431-
9559 TO HAVE DETAILS ADJUSTED PER YOUR MARK-UP.

*1 OPTIONAL SEALANTS AND ADHESIVES ARE RECOMMENDED FOR ADVANCED
ENERGY PERFORMANCE.

*2 OPTIONAL EXTERIOR INSULATION IS RECOMMENDED FOR ADVANCED
ENERGY PERFORMANCE.

*3  PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER APPROPRIATE TO CLIMATE AND TO SELECTED
INSULATION. LOCATE VAPOR BARRIER WITHIN WALL ASSEMBLY AS IS
APPROPRIATE TO CLIMATE. BUILDER TO PROVIDE SPECIFIC MATERIAL CHOICES
ON SEPARATE SPECIFICATIONS SHEET.

*4  OPTIONAL FOUNDATION INSULATION IS RECOMMENDED FOR ADVANCED
ENERGY PERFORMANCE. IF EXTERIOR INSULATION IS SELECTED PROVIDE
PROTECTION FROM WEATHER DAMAGE, INSECTS, ETC AS IS APPROPRIATE TO
CLIMATE AND BUILDING SITE. IF INTERIOR FOUNDATION INSULATION IS CHOSEN,
PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION WHERE APPROPRIATE TO TYPE OF INSULATION.

*5 OPTIONAL UNDERSLAB INSULATION IS RECOMMENDED FOR ADVANCED
ENERGY PERFORMANCE . COORDINATE HEIGHTS WITH MECHANICAL,
FOUNDATION AND FRAMING TO ENSURE CODE CLEARANCE WHERE BASEMENT
SPACE IS HABITABLE.

*6 FINISHING OF EAVES MAY VARY - SEE PROJECT DETAILS OR BUILDER
SUPPLIED ALTERNATES.

*7 DOUBLE SILL PLATE IS OPTIONAL IF BASMENT IS NOT HABITABLE. DOUBLE
SILL IS INTEGRAL PART OF DESIGN WHERE BASEMENT IS HABITABLE,
PARTICULARLY IF UNDER SLAB INSULATION IS INSTALLED. DESIGN ASSUMES 8
FOOT FORMS ACHIEVING 7'-10" POUR.

MIN 6" COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE, NO FINES

(3) #4 REBAR, MIN 3" FROM BOTTOMS

FOUNDATION DRAINS AND SITEWORK AS IS

APPROPRIATE TO CLIMATE AND SOIL CONDITIONS

Thermal and Moisture

115"=1"-0"

STRUCTURAL NOTES

CONCRETE FOOTING - SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

UNDISTURBED SOIL, CONFIRM BEARING, SEE

Ll/Z" GYP BD ON OPTIONAL 1X STRAPPING
OPTIONAL ADHESIVE *1

—2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" OC
— EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION

.
¥1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

INSULATE REMAINING STUD CAVITY - MAY USE EITHER RIM
INSULATION OR WALL INSULATION

page of these drawings, and on our web site:

as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.

http:/mww.artformhomeplans.com/fine_print.php

Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first

If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
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